

ITEM NO.28+75

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 IN & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 9822/2008)

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2008 in CWP No. 1072/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJENDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 10191)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)
S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 10264)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)
S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 10265)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)
S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 10267)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)
S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 10268)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)
S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 10270)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Govind Goel, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr.Prabodh Kumar, Adv

Mr.Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr.S.Rajesh, Adv.

Ms.Vasudha J.Mehta, Adv.

Mr.P.Jaipuriya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ajay Bansal, Adv.

Mr.J.L.Gupta, Sr.Adv.

2

Mr.V.K.Jain, Sr.Adv.

Mr.N.K.Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Issue notice.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent

No.4.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained, in the meantime.

The petitioner is permitted to file application for impleadment subject to any objection that may be raised at the time of hearing.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master