

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19023/2008

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJENDER &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19200 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19201 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19203 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19204 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19205 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19206 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Agarwal,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Sandip P.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D. Dasti service in addition is allowed as prayed for. Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

Learned counsel has pointed out that SLP(C)No.21545/2008 is a similar one.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar